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36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Meet name: 36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Location (City): Hallein  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 25.11.2017 - 25.11.2017 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: Universitäts- und Landessportzentrum Rif Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - 25. November 2017, 25.11.2017

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 Zeitnehmung Mr. STEINER, Andreas Ing. ATW Wien Technical Crew, SR
2 Protokollführer Mr. SCHMID, Michael Ing. ATW Wien Technical Crew, SR
3 Schiedsrichter Mr. RINGL, Gerhard TSVS
4 Starter Mr. RINGL, Gerhard TSVS
5 Sprecher Mrs. GRUBER, Manuela TSVS
6 Zeitnehmer Mrs. MARX, Birgit TSVS
7 Zeitnehmer Mr. SCHOBER, Franz TSVS
8 Zeitnehmer Mr. WESELY, Robert TSVS
9 Zeitnehmer Mr. TURNER, Viktor TSVS

10 Zeitnehmer Mr. HÜBEL, Alexander TSVS
11 Zeitnehmer Mrs. HÜBEL, Heinalka TSVS
12 Wendenrichter Mrs. HOFER, Johanna TSVS

Signature secretary Signature referee
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36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Event 1 Women, 50m Bifins Open
25.11.2017 - 11:15 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. GIMESI, Sara 05 Speedfish 30.84 50,00
2. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 32.08 50,00
3. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 32.60 50,00

Ö. Rekord der Klasse F

4. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 35.59 46,00
5. BATWARE, Sarah 08 Speedfish 39.79 42,00
6. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 Speedfish 43.89 39,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. GIMESI, Sara 05 Speedfish 30.84 50,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 32.08 50,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 32.60 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse F

2. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 35.59 46,00
3. BATWARE, Sarah 08 Speedfish 39.79 42,00
4. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 Speedfish 43.89 39,00

Event 2 Men, 50m Bifins Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. KOBLER, Marius 76 THW Tauchclub 34.56 24,00
2. SCHLOSSER, Simon 03 THW Tauchclub 41.62 42,00

LM Salzburg Klasse C

1. SCHLOSSER, Simon 03 THW Tauchclub 41.62 42,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 22.29 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

2. MATRONE, Alessandro 02 Speedfish 27.71 46,00
3. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 28.98 50,00
4. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 29.24 46,00
5. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 32.26 50,00

Ö. Rekord der Klasse F

6. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 Speedfish 33.53 42,00
7. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 Speedfish 33.58 39,00
8. DESAI, Aditya 05 Speedfish 34.40 50,00
9. KOBLER, Marius 76 THW Tauchclub 34.56 24,00

10. GIMESI, Samu 09 Speedfish 38.82 46,00
11. SALOMON, Leon 09 Speedfish 38.83 42,00
12. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 Speedfish 39.92 36,00
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36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Event 2, Men, 50m Bifins, TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

Rank YB Time Pkt.

13. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 Speedfish 40.96 39,00
14. SCHLOSSER, Simon 03 THW Tauchclub 41.62 42,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 22.29 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

2. MATRONE, Alessandro 02 Speedfish 27.71 46,00
3. SCHLOSSER, Simon 03 THW Tauchclub 41.62 42,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. DESAI, Aditya 05 Speedfish 34.40 50,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 28.98 50,00
2. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 29.24 46,00
3. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 Speedfish 33.53 42,00
4. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 Speedfish 33.58 39,00
5. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 Speedfish 39.92 36,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 32.26 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse F

2. GIMESI, Samu 09 Speedfish 38.82 46,00
3. SALOMON, Leon 09 Speedfish 38.83 42,00
4. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 Speedfish 40.96 39,00

Event 3 Women, 100m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. NOETH, Manuela 76 SAC 1:16.13 18,00 36.23 39.90

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1.LTC 52.92 50,00 25.11 27.81
2. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Dolphins 55.75 50,00 26.96 28.79
3. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 Speedfish 56.60 50,00 27.92 28.68
4. POETZL, Lara 03 1.LTC 56.92 50,00 26.82 30.10
5. PART, Lea 02 1.LTC 57.71 46,00 28.07 29.64
6. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 Speedfish 1:02.89 46,00 30.87 32.02
7. HOLLE, Victoria 07 Speedfish 1:04.61 42,00 30.97 33.64
8. GIMESI, Sara 05 Speedfish 1:05.23 46,00 30.79 34.44
9. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1.LTC 1:11.40 39,00 32.64 38.76

10. BUCHHOLZ, Helene 03 1.LTC 1:12.17 42,00 32.14 40.03
11. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 1:15.12 36,00 37.00 38.12
12. NOETH, Manuela 76 SAC 1:16.13 18,00 36.23 39.90
13. TRVAL, Anja 07 1.LTC 1:17.81 33,00 35.80 42.01
14. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 1:17.87 50,00 35.41 42.46

Ö. Rekord der Klasse F

15. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 1:23.01 46,00 41.96 41.05
16. BATWARE, Sarah 08 Speedfish 1:32.42 42,00 46.77 45.65



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to a-timing.wien 26.11.2017 11:58 - Page 4

36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Event 3, Women, 100m Surface, TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

17. FRANK, Hannah 08 1.LTC 1:37.59 39,00 47.50 50.09

TSVÖ Cup Klasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1.LTC 52.92 50,00 25.11 27.81

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1.LTC 56.92 50,00 26.82 30.10
2. PART, Lea 02 1.LTC 57.71 46,00 28.07 29.64
3. BUCHHOLZ, Helene 03 1.LTC 1:12.17 42,00 32.14 40.03

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 Speedfish 56.60 50,00 27.92 28.68
2. GIMESI, Sara 05 Speedfish 1:05.23 46,00 30.79 34.44

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Dolphins 55.75 50,00 26.96 28.79
2. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 Speedfish 1:02.89 46,00 30.87 32.02
3. HOLLE, Victoria 07 Speedfish 1:04.61 42,00 30.97 33.64
4. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1.LTC 1:11.40 39,00 32.64 38.76
5. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 1:15.12 36,00 37.00 38.12
6. TRVAL, Anja 07 1.LTC 1:17.81 33,00 35.80 42.01

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 1:17.87 50,00 35.41 42.46
Ö. Rekord der Klasse F

2. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 1:23.01 46,00 41.96 41.05
3. BATWARE, Sarah 08 Speedfish 1:32.42 42,00 46.77 45.65
4. FRANK, Hannah 08 1.LTC 1:37.59 39,00 47.50 50.09

Event 4 Men, 100m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. STRUMBICHLER, Walter 79 SAC 55.87 39,00 26.57 29.30
2. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 1:00.33 30,00 29.06 31.27
3. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:02.16 39,00 29.52 32.64
4. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 1:06.66 18,00 31.74 34.92
5. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 1:09.08 14,00 32.20 36.88
6. RAUSCH, Siegfried 63 SAC 1:10.74 12,00 34.05 36.69
7. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 1:12.92 10,00 32.28 40.64
8. SCHMIDHAMMER, Karl 62 SAC 1:19.54 6,00 38.58 40.96

LM Salzburg Klasse C

1. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:02.16 39,00 29.52 32.64

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1.LTC 42.82 50,00 21.92 20.90
2. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 45.28 50,00 22.03 23.25
3. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 Speedfish 54.99 50,00 26.83 28.16
4. STRUMBICHLER, Walter 79 SAC 55.87 39,00 26.57 29.30
5. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1.LTC 56.92 46,00 27.83 29.09
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36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Event 4, Men, 100m Surface, TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

6. MATRONE, Alessandro 02 Speedfish 58.56 42,00 28.30 30.26
7. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 1:00.33 30,00 29.06 31.27
8. HUEBEL, Luca 06 Speedfish 1:01.74 50,00 29.77 31.97
9. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:02.16 39,00 29.52 32.64

10. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 1:02.35 46,00 30.77 31.58
11. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 Speedfish 1:05.27 46,00 31.36 33.91
12. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 1:06.66 18,00 31.74 34.92
13. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 1:08.07 42,00 32.92 35.15
14. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 1:09.08 14,00 32.20 36.88
15. RAUSCH, Siegfried 63 SAC 1:10.74 12,00 34.05 36.69
16. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 1:12.92 10,00 32.28 40.64
17. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 1:15.45 50,00 36.01 39.44
18. DESAI, Aditya 05 Speedfish 1:18.09 42,00 38.13 39.96
19. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 Speedfish 1:19.10 39,00 39.21 39.89
20. SCHMIDHAMMER, Karl 62 SAC 1:19.54 6,00 38.58 40.96
21. SALOMON, Leon 09 Speedfish 1:29.78 46,00 43.30 46.48
22. GIMESI, Samu 09 Speedfish 1:32.70 42,00 43.52 49.18
23. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 Speedfish 1:35.51 39,00 43.71 51.80

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 45.28 50,00 22.03 23.25
2. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1.LTC 56.92 46,00 27.83 29.09
3. MATRONE, Alessandro 02 Speedfish 58.56 42,00 28.30 30.26
4. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:02.16 39,00 29.52 32.64

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 Speedfish 54.99 50,00 26.83 28.16
2. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 Speedfish 1:05.27 46,00 31.36 33.91
3. DESAI, Aditya 05 Speedfish 1:18.09 42,00 38.13 39.96

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. HUEBEL, Luca 06 Speedfish 1:01.74 50,00 29.77 31.97
2. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 1:02.35 46,00 30.77 31.58
3. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 1:08.07 42,00 32.92 35.15
4. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 Speedfish 1:19.10 39,00 39.21 39.89

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 1:15.45 50,00 36.01 39.44
2. SALOMON, Leon 09 Speedfish 1:29.78 46,00 43.30 46.48
3. GIMESI, Samu 09 Speedfish 1:32.70 42,00 43.52 49.18
4. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 Speedfish 1:35.51 39,00 43.71 51.80

Event 5 Women, 400m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. NOETH, Manuela 76 SAC 6:12.69 27,00
50m: 41.81 41.81 150m: 2:10.89 45.14 250m: 3:46.80 48.96 350m: 5:21.18 46.95

100m: 1:25.75 43.94 200m: 2:57.84 46.95 300m: 4:34.23 47.43 400m: 6:12.69 51.51
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36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Event 5, Women, 400m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1.LTC 4:26.90 50,00
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:35.76 33.92 250m: 2:44.26 34.23 350m: 3:53.44 34.53

100m: 1:01.84 32.78 200m: 2:10.03 34.27 300m: 3:18.91 34.65 400m: 4:26.90 33.46

2. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 Speedfish 4:43.40 50,00
50m: 29.80 29.80 150m: 1:39.06 35.30 250m: 2:52.56 36.85 350m: 4:08.71 38.29

100m: 1:03.76 33.96 200m: 2:15.71 36.65 300m: 3:30.42 37.86 400m: 4:43.40 34.69

3. PART, Lea 02 1.LTC 4:52.26 50,00
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:43.33 37.56 250m: 2:59.62 37.89 350m: 4:16.01 38.12

100m: 1:05.77 35.05 200m: 2:21.73 38.40 300m: 3:37.89 38.27 400m: 4:52.26 36.25

4. POETZL, Lara 03 1.LTC 5:07.28 46,00
50m: 34.72 34.72 150m: 1:52.18 40.19 250m: 3:12.85 40.20 350m: 4:32.33 39.75

100m: 1:11.99 37.27 200m: 2:32.65 40.47 300m: 3:52.58 39.73 400m: 5:07.28 34.95

5. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 Speedfish 5:07.86 50,00
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 1:54.97 40.89 250m: 3:14.22 40.02 350m: 4:32.05 38.66

100m: 1:14.08 38.51 200m: 2:34.20 39.23 300m: 3:53.39 39.17 400m: 5:07.86 35.81

6. HOLLE, Victoria 07 Speedfish 5:08.56 46,00
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m: 1:53.74 39.82 250m: 3:13.65 39.93 350m: 4:33.61 39.46

100m: 1:13.92 39.62 200m: 2:33.72 39.98 300m: 3:54.15 40.50 400m: 5:08.56 34.95

7. BUCHHOLZ, Helene 03 1.LTC 6:02.04 42,00
50m: 36.68 36.68 150m: 2:07.22 46.70 250m: 3:43.48 48.10 350m: 5:18.41 46.53

100m: 1:20.52 43.84 200m: 2:55.38 48.16 300m: 4:31.88 48.40 400m: 6:02.04 43.63

8. NOETH, Manuela 76 SAC 6:12.69 27,00
50m: 41.81 41.81 150m: 2:10.89 45.14 250m: 3:46.80 48.96 350m: 5:21.18 46.95

100m: 1:25.75 43.94 200m: 2:57.84 46.95 300m: 4:34.23 47.43 400m: 6:12.69 51.51

9. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1.LTC 6:17.72 42,00
50m: 34.85 34.85 150m: 2:08.55 48.99 250m: 3:49.56 50.16 350m: 5:30.18 50.27

100m: 1:19.56 44.71 200m: 2:59.40 50.85 300m: 4:39.91 50.35 400m: 6:17.72 47.54

TSVÖ Cup Klasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1.LTC 4:26.90 50,00
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:35.76 33.92 250m: 2:44.26 34.23 350m: 3:53.44 34.53

100m: 1:01.84 32.78 200m: 2:10.03 34.27 300m: 3:18.91 34.65 400m: 4:26.90 33.46

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. PART, Lea 02 1.LTC 4:52.26 50,00
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:43.33 37.56 250m: 2:59.62 37.89 350m: 4:16.01 38.12

100m: 1:05.77 35.05 200m: 2:21.73 38.40 300m: 3:37.89 38.27 400m: 4:52.26 36.25

2. POETZL, Lara 03 1.LTC 5:07.28 46,00
50m: 34.72 34.72 150m: 1:52.18 40.19 250m: 3:12.85 40.20 350m: 4:32.33 39.75

100m: 1:11.99 37.27 200m: 2:32.65 40.47 300m: 3:52.58 39.73 400m: 5:07.28 34.95

3. BUCHHOLZ, Helene 03 1.LTC 6:02.04 42,00
50m: 36.68 36.68 150m: 2:07.22 46.70 250m: 3:43.48 48.10 350m: 5:18.41 46.53

100m: 1:20.52 43.84 200m: 2:55.38 48.16 300m: 4:31.88 48.40 400m: 6:02.04 43.63

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 Speedfish 4:43.40 50,00
50m: 29.80 29.80 150m: 1:39.06 35.30 250m: 2:52.56 36.85 350m: 4:08.71 38.29

100m: 1:03.76 33.96 200m: 2:15.71 36.65 300m: 3:30.42 37.86 400m: 4:43.40 34.69
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36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Event 5, Women, 400m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 Speedfish 5:07.86 50,00
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 1:54.97 40.89 250m: 3:14.22 40.02 350m: 4:32.05 38.66

100m: 1:14.08 38.51 200m: 2:34.20 39.23 300m: 3:53.39 39.17 400m: 5:07.86 35.81

2. HOLLE, Victoria 07 Speedfish 5:08.56 46,00
50m: 34.30 34.30 150m: 1:53.74 39.82 250m: 3:13.65 39.93 350m: 4:33.61 39.46

100m: 1:13.92 39.62 200m: 2:33.72 39.98 300m: 3:54.15 40.50 400m: 5:08.56 34.95

3. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1.LTC 6:17.72 42,00
50m: 34.85 34.85 150m: 2:08.55 48.99 250m: 3:49.56 50.16 350m: 5:30.18 50.27

100m: 1:19.56 44.71 200m: 2:59.40 50.85 300m: 4:39.91 50.35 400m: 6:17.72 47.54

Event 6 Men, 400m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 5:29.70 30,00
50m: 36.74 36.74 150m: 1:59.04 41.82 250m: 3:24.39 43.50 350m: 4:50.41 42.62

100m: 1:17.22 40.48 200m: 2:40.89 41.85 300m: 4:07.79 43.40 400m: 5:29.70 39.29

2. KOLLER, Eugen 66 TC Happy Bubbles 5:33.30 27,00
50m: 37.70 37.70 150m: 2:01.03 42.36 250m: 3:27.20 42.44 350m: 4:55.18 43.93

100m: 1:18.67 40.97 200m: 2:44.76 43.73 300m: 4:11.25 44.05 400m: 5:33.30 38.12

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1.LTC 3:27.91 50,00
50m: 22.85 22.85 150m: 1:13.44 25.79 250m: 2:06.58 26.76 350m: 3:01.06 27.24

100m: 47.65 24.80 200m: 1:39.82 26.38 300m: 2:33.82 27.24 400m: 3:27.91 26.85

2. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 4:10.83 50,00
50m: 27.46 27.46 150m: 1:29.09 31.72 250m: 2:34.43 33.11 350m: 3:40.29 32.34

100m: 57.37 29.91 200m: 2:01.32 32.23 300m: 3:07.95 33.52 400m: 4:10.83 30.54

3. HUEBEL, Luca 06 Speedfish 4:51.67 50,00
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:45.13 37.02 250m: 3:02.76 39.75 350m: 4:17.48 36.83

100m: 1:08.11 35.87 200m: 2:23.01 37.88 300m: 3:40.65 37.89 400m: 4:51.67 34.19

4. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 4:54.67 46,00
50m: 32.87 32.87 150m: 1:49.19 38.12 250m: 3:06.78 39.16 350m: 4:20.59 37.23

100m: 1:11.07 38.20 200m: 2:27.62 38.43 300m: 3:43.36 36.58 400m: 4:54.67 34.08

5. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1.LTC 4:55.62 46,00
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:48.13 37.90 250m: 3:04.51 38.08 350m: 4:20.14 37.15

100m: 1:10.23 37.08 200m: 2:26.43 38.30 300m: 3:42.99 38.48 400m: 4:55.62 35.48

6. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 Speedfish 5:25.48 50,00
50m: 35.64 35.64 150m: 1:58.10 42.62 250m: 3:23.52 42.40 350m: 4:48.53 42.44

100m: 1:15.48 39.84 200m: 2:41.12 43.02 300m: 4:06.09 42.57 400m: 5:25.48 36.95

7. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 5:29.70 30,00
50m: 36.74 36.74 150m: 1:59.04 41.82 250m: 3:24.39 43.50 350m: 4:50.41 42.62

100m: 1:17.22 40.48 200m: 2:40.89 41.85 300m: 4:07.79 43.40 400m: 5:29.70 39.29

8. KOLLER, Eugen 66 TC Happy Bubbles 5:33.30 27,00
50m: 37.70 37.70 150m: 2:01.03 42.36 250m: 3:27.20 42.44 350m: 4:55.18 43.93

100m: 1:18.67 40.97 200m: 2:44.76 43.73 300m: 4:11.25 44.05 400m: 5:33.30 38.12
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36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Event 6, Men, 400m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 4:10.83 50,00
50m: 27.46 27.46 150m: 1:29.09 31.72 250m: 2:34.43 33.11 350m: 3:40.29 32.34

100m: 57.37 29.91 200m: 2:01.32 32.23 300m: 3:07.95 33.52 400m: 4:10.83 30.54

2. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1.LTC 4:55.62 46,00
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:48.13 37.90 250m: 3:04.51 38.08 350m: 4:20.14 37.15

100m: 1:10.23 37.08 200m: 2:26.43 38.30 300m: 3:42.99 38.48 400m: 4:55.62 35.48

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 Speedfish 5:25.48 50,00
50m: 35.64 35.64 150m: 1:58.10 42.62 250m: 3:23.52 42.40 350m: 4:48.53 42.44

100m: 1:15.48 39.84 200m: 2:41.12 43.02 300m: 4:06.09 42.57 400m: 5:25.48 36.95

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. HUEBEL, Luca 06 Speedfish 4:51.67 50,00
50m: 32.24 32.24 150m: 1:45.13 37.02 250m: 3:02.76 39.75 350m: 4:17.48 36.83

100m: 1:08.11 35.87 200m: 2:23.01 37.88 300m: 3:40.65 37.89 400m: 4:51.67 34.19

2. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 4:54.67 46,00
50m: 32.87 32.87 150m: 1:49.19 38.12 250m: 3:06.78 39.16 350m: 4:20.59 37.23

100m: 1:11.07 38.20 200m: 2:27.62 38.43 300m: 3:43.36 36.58 400m: 4:54.67 34.08

Event 7 Women, 50m Apnea Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. NOETH, Manuela 76 SAC 54.22 50,00
Ö. Rekord

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. NOETH, Manuela 76 SAC 54.22 50,00
Ö. Rekord

Event 8 Men, 50m Apnea Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. STRUMBICHLER, Walter 79 SAC 24.57 50,00
Ö. Rekord

2. KOLLER, Eugen 66 TC Happy Bubbles 25.88 46,00
3. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 27.50 42,00
4. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 28.70 50,00

Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

5. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 31.63 36,00
6. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 33.82 33,00

DNF BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC -
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Event 8, Men, 50m Apnea

LM Salzburg Klasse C

1. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 28.70 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. STRUMBICHLER, Walter 79 SAC 24.57 50,00
Ö. Rekord

2. KOLLER, Eugen 66 TC Happy Bubbles 25.88 46,00
3. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 27.50 42,00
4. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 28.70 50,00

Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

5. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 31.63 36,00
6. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 33.82 33,00

DNF BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC -

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 28.70 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

Event 9 Women, 25m Apnea Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Dolphins 10.90 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse E

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Dolphins 10.90 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse E

Event 10 Men, 25m Apnea Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 13.64 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse F

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 13.64 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse F
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Event 11 Women, 100m Bifins Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Dolphins 1:03.94 50,00 30.58 33.36
Ö. Rekord der Klasse E

2. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 1:13.19 46,00 35.06 38.13
3. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 1:19.53 50,00 36.36 43.17
4. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 1:21.72 46,00 40.38 41.34
5. BATWARE, Sarah 08 Speedfish 1:36.49 42,00 43.47 53.02
6. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 Speedfish 1:43.37 39,00 47.21 56.16

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Dolphins 1:03.94 50,00 30.58 33.36
Ö. Rekord der Klasse E

2. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 1:13.19 46,00 35.06 38.13

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 1:19.53 50,00 36.36 43.17
2. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 1:21.72 46,00 40.38 41.34
3. BATWARE, Sarah 08 Speedfish 1:36.49 42,00 43.47 53.02
4. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 Speedfish 1:43.37 39,00 47.21 56.16

Event 12 Men, 100m Bifins Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. KOBLER, Marius 76 THW Tauchclub 1:23.04 24,00 36.99 46.05

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 49.93 50,00 24.37 25.56
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

2. MATRONE, Alessandro 02 Speedfish 1:00.69 46,00 29.83 30.86
3. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 Speedfish 1:02.45 50,00 30.63 31.82
4. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 1:04.41 50,00 31.89 32.52
5. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 1:07.52 46,00 33.11 34.41
6. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 Speedfish 1:15.13 42,00 37.46 37.67
7. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 1:15.87 50,00 35.76 40.11
8. DESAI, Aditya 05 Speedfish 1:19.70 46,00 37.10 42.60
9. KOBLER, Marius 76 THW Tauchclub 1:23.04 24,00 36.99 46.05

10. SALOMON, Leon 09 Speedfish 1:26.84 46,00 40.99 45.85
11. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 Speedfish 1:29.20 39,00 44.58 44.62
12. GIMESI, Samu 09 Speedfish 1:32.95 42,00 44.48 48.47
13. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 Speedfish 1:33.22 39,00 44.13 49.09

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 49.93 50,00 24.37 25.56
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

2. MATRONE, Alessandro 02 Speedfish 1:00.69 46,00 29.83 30.86
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Event 12, Men, 100m Bifins

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 Speedfish 1:02.45 50,00 30.63 31.82
2. DESAI, Aditya 05 Speedfish 1:19.70 46,00 37.10 42.60

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 1:04.41 50,00 31.89 32.52
2. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 1:07.52 46,00 33.11 34.41
3. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 Speedfish 1:15.13 42,00 37.46 37.67
4. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 Speedfish 1:29.20 39,00 44.58 44.62

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 1:15.87 50,00 35.76 40.11
2. SALOMON, Leon 09 Speedfish 1:26.84 46,00 40.99 45.85
3. GIMESI, Samu 09 Speedfish 1:32.95 42,00 44.48 48.47
4. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 Speedfish 1:33.22 39,00 44.13 49.09

Event 13 Women, 100m Immersion Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

Event 14 Men, 100m Immersion Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. STRUMBICHLER, Walter 79 SAC 1:00.66 50,00 28.30 32.36
Ö. Rekord

2. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 1:04.85 46,00 31.26 33.59
3. KOLLER, Eugen 66 TC Happy Bubbles 1:06.40 42,00 32.87 33.53
4. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:11.14 50,00 31.85 39.29

Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

5. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 1:21.94 36,00 39.56 42.38
6. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 1:25.96 33,00 41.06 44.90
7. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 1:26.76 30,00 41.18 45.58

LM Salzburg Klasse C

1. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:11.14 50,00 31.85 39.29
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. STRUMBICHLER, Walter 79 SAC 1:00.66 50,00 28.30 32.36
Ö. Rekord

2. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 1:04.85 46,00 31.26 33.59
3. KOLLER, Eugen 66 TC Happy Bubbles 1:06.40 42,00 32.87 33.53
4. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:11.14 50,00 31.85 39.29

Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

5. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 1:21.94 36,00 39.56 42.38
6. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 1:25.96 33,00 41.06 44.90
7. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 1:26.76 30,00 41.18 45.58
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Event 14, Men, 100m Immersion

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:11.14 50,00 31.85 39.29
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

Event 15 Women, 200m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1.LTC 1:58.73 50,00 26.68 30.29 31.87 29.89
2. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 Speedfish 2:05.44 50,00 28.09 31.46 33.20 32.69
3. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Dolphins 2:08.35 50,00 29.83 32.80 33.86 31.86

Ö. Rekord der Klasse E

4. PART, Lea 02 1.LTC 2:10.89 50,00 28.80 32.56 34.90 34.63
5. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 Speedfish 2:13.86 46,00 31.31 33.16 34.94 34.45
6. POETZL, Lara 03 1.LTC 2:20.08 46,00 30.71 36.16 37.08 36.13
7. GIMESI, Sara 05 Speedfish 2:25.81 46,00 32.17 36.26 39.12 38.26
8. HOLLE, Victoria 07 Speedfish 2:30.25 42,00 34.34 38.93 38.89 38.09
9. BUCHHOLZ, Helene 03 1.LTC 2:45.26 42,00 34.85 42.29 45.39 42.73

10. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1.LTC 2:52.53 39,00 35.22 44.56 48.71 44.04
11. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 2:52.66 36,00 41.35 45.07 44.73 41.51
12. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 2:55.78 50,00 38.25 44.88 46.51 46.14
13. TRVAL, Anja 07 1.LTC 2:58.89 33,00 39.44 47.03 48.11 44.31
14. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 3:07.52 46,00 44.38 48.57 50.68 43.89
15. FRANK, Hannah 08 1.LTC 3:33.34 42,00 51.59 54.23 54.82 52.70

TSVÖ Cup Klasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1.LTC 1:58.73 50,00 26.68 30.29 31.87 29.89

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. PART, Lea 02 1.LTC 2:10.89 50,00 28.80 32.56 34.90 34.63
2. POETZL, Lara 03 1.LTC 2:20.08 46,00 30.71 36.16 37.08 36.13
3. BUCHHOLZ, Helene 03 1.LTC 2:45.26 42,00 34.85 42.29 45.39 42.73

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 Speedfish 2:05.44 50,00 28.09 31.46 33.20 32.69
2. GIMESI, Sara 05 Speedfish 2:25.81 46,00 32.17 36.26 39.12 38.26

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. BENIGNI, Anna 06 Dolphins 2:08.35 50,00 29.83 32.80 33.86 31.86
Ö. Rekord der Klasse E

2. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 Speedfish 2:13.86 46,00 31.31 33.16 34.94 34.45
3. HOLLE, Victoria 07 Speedfish 2:30.25 42,00 34.34 38.93 38.89 38.09
4. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1.LTC 2:52.53 39,00 35.22 44.56 48.71 44.04
5. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 2:52.66 36,00 41.35 45.07 44.73 41.51
6. TRVAL, Anja 07 1.LTC 2:58.89 33,00 39.44 47.03 48.11 44.31

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 2:55.78 50,00 38.25 44.88 46.51 46.14
2. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 3:07.52 46,00 44.38 48.57 50.68 43.89
3. FRANK, Hannah 08 1.LTC 3:33.34 42,00 51.59 54.23 54.82 52.70
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Event 16 Men, 200m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 2:22.47 30,00 32.04 35.67 38.89 35.87
2. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 2:24.36 42,00 34.43 37.09 38.27 34.57
3. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 2:35.07 20,00 35.65 38.54 42.49 38.39
4. KOLLER, Eugen 66 TC Happy Bubbles 2:38.50 18,00 37.61 40.31 42.26 38.32
5. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 2:49.41 12,00 36.92 42.21 44.76 45.52
6. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 2:56.56 9,00 34.79 42.28 48.75 50.74

LM Salzburg Klasse C

1. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 2:24.36 42,00 34.43 37.09 38.27 34.57

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1.LTC 1:29.88 50,00 20.00 21.94 23.79 24.15
Ö. Rekord

2. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 1:47.61 50,00 25.37 27.40 28.35 26.49
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

3. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 Speedfish 2:07.02 50,00 29.14 31.90 33.17 32.81
4. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1.LTC 2:15.89 46,00 31.34 35.88 35.46 33.21
5. HUEBEL, Luca 06 Speedfish 2:17.36 50,00 31.62 35.57 36.17 34.00
6. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 2:18.50 46,00 31.28 36.04 36.77 34.41
7. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 2:22.47 30,00 32.04 35.67 38.89 35.87
8. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 2:24.36 42,00 34.43 37.09 38.27 34.57
9. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 2:30.48 42,00 34.69 39.16 40.31 36.32

10. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 Speedfish 2:32.31 46,00 35.39 39.87 41.46 35.59
11. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 2:35.07 20,00 35.65 38.54 42.49 38.39
12. KOLLER, Eugen 66 TC Happy Bubbles 2:38.50 18,00 37.61 40.31 42.26 38.32
13. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 Speedfish 2:48.50 39,00 39.35 43.68 45.18 40.29
14. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 2:49.36 50,00 37.90 44.20 44.79 42.47
15. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 2:49.41 12,00 36.92 42.21 44.76 45.52
16. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 Speedfish 2:54.51 36,00 41.25 45.83 44.94 42.49
17. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 2:56.56 9,00 34.79 42.28 48.75 50.74
18. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 Speedfish 3:14.62 33,00 45.51 51.01 51.35 46.75

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 1:47.61 50,00 25.37 27.40 28.35 26.49
Ö. Rekord der Klasse C

2. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1.LTC 2:15.89 46,00 31.34 35.88 35.46 33.21
3. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 2:24.36 42,00 34.43 37.09 38.27 34.57

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 Speedfish 2:07.02 50,00 29.14 31.90 33.17 32.81
2. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 Speedfish 2:32.31 46,00 35.39 39.87 41.46 35.59

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. HUEBEL, Luca 06 Speedfish 2:17.36 50,00 31.62 35.57 36.17 34.00
2. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 2:18.50 46,00 31.28 36.04 36.77 34.41
3. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 2:30.48 42,00 34.69 39.16 40.31 36.32
4. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 Speedfish 2:48.50 39,00 39.35 43.68 45.18 40.29
5. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 Speedfish 2:54.51 36,00 41.25 45.83 44.94 42.49
6. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 Speedfish 3:14.62 33,00 45.51 51.01 51.35 46.75
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Event 16, Men, 200m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 2:49.36 50,00 37.90 44.20 44.79 42.47

Event 17 Women, 4 x 100m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank Time Pkt.

Event 18 Men, 4 x 100m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank Time Pkt.

Event 19 Women, 50m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1.LTC 23.99 50,00
2. PART, Lea 02 1.LTC 25.40 50,00
3. POETZL, Lara 03 1.LTC 26.59 46,00

REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 Speedfish 26.59 50,00
5. HOLLE, Victoria 07 Speedfish 28.45 50,00
6. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 Speedfish 28.95 46,00
7. BUCHHOLZ, Helene 03 1.LTC 30.99 42,00
8. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1.LTC 31.61 42,00
9. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 34.00 50,00

10. TRVAL, Anja 07 1.LTC 34.73 39,00
11. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 35.99 46,00
12. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 37.05 36,00
13. BATWARE, Sarah 08 Speedfish 41.48 42,00
14. FRANK, Hannah 08 1.LTC 43.97 39,00
15. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 Speedfish 45.83 36,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1.LTC 23.99 50,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. PART, Lea 02 1.LTC 25.40 50,00
2. POETZL, Lara 03 1.LTC 26.59 46,00
3. BUCHHOLZ, Helene 03 1.LTC 30.99 42,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri 05 Speedfish 26.59 50,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. HOLLE, Victoria 07 Speedfish 28.45 50,00
2. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 Speedfish 28.95 46,00
3. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1.LTC 31.61 42,00
4. TRVAL, Anja 07 1.LTC 34.73 39,00
5. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 Speedfish 37.05 36,00
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Event 19, Women, 50m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 Speedfish 34.00 50,00
2. WOJNAR, Julia 08 Speedfish 35.99 46,00
3. BATWARE, Sarah 08 Speedfish 41.48 42,00
4. FRANK, Hannah 08 1.LTC 43.97 39,00
5. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 Speedfish 45.83 36,00

Event 20 Men, 50m Surface Open
25.11.2017 Results

Rank YB Time Pkt.

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. STRUMBICHLER, Walter 79 SAC 25.86 36,00
2. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 28.12 30,00
3. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 28.14 39,00
4. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 30.28 20,00
5. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 32.71 14,00
6. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 33.44 12,00

LM Salzburg Klasse C

1. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 28.14 39,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1.LTC 19.13 50,00
2. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 21.11 50,00
3. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1.LTC 24.01 46,00
4. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 Speedfish 25.50 50,00
5. STRUMBICHLER, Walter 79 SAC 25.86 36,00
6. MATRONE, Alessandro 02 Speedfish 26.97 42,00
7. GRUBER, Guenther 69 TC Delphin 28.12 30,00
8. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 28.14 39,00
9. HUEBEL, Luca 06 Speedfish 29.54 50,00

10. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 Speedfish 29.83 46,00
11. BECHTOLD, Pascal 87 SAC 30.28 20,00
12. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 31.82 46,00
13. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 31.88 50,00

Ö. Rekord der Klasse F

14. GRUNDTNER, Thomas 65 TC Delphin 32.71 14,00
15. LOHWASSER, Frank 66 TC Delphin 33.44 12,00
16. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 Speedfish 34.71 42,00
17. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 Speedfish 35.70 39,00
18. DESAI, Aditya 05 Speedfish 36.72 42,00
19. SALOMON, Leon 09 Speedfish 36.91 46,00
20. GIMESI, Samu 09 Speedfish 41.72 42,00
21. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 Speedfish 42.28 36,00
22. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 Speedfish 43.08 39,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 Speedfish 21.11 50,00
2. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1.LTC 24.01 46,00
3. MATRONE, Alessandro 02 Speedfish 26.97 42,00
4. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 28.14 39,00
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Event 20, Men, 50m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 Speedfish 25.50 50,00
2. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 Speedfish 29.83 46,00
3. DESAI, Aditya 05 Speedfish 36.72 42,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. HUEBEL, Luca 06 Speedfish 29.54 50,00
2. ALBINI, Marco 07 Speedfish 31.82 46,00
3. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 Speedfish 34.71 42,00
4. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 Speedfish 35.70 39,00
5. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 Speedfish 42.28 36,00

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. REBBAPRAGADA, Sricharan 08 Speedfish 31.88 50,00
Ö. Rekord der Klasse F

2. SALOMON, Leon 09 Speedfish 36.91 46,00
3. GIMESI, Samu 09 Speedfish 41.72 42,00
4. STREERUWITZ, Luis 08 Speedfish 43.08 39,00



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to a-timing.wien 26.11.2017 12:00 - Page 17

36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Medal Statistics 18 of 20 Events

Men Women All
Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Total

LM Salzburg Klasse A

1. SAC SAC AUT 5 - 1 3 - - 8 - 1 9
2. THW Tauchclub THWS AUT 2 1 - - - - 2 1 - 3
3. TC Delphin TCD AUT 1 3 1 - - - 1 3 1 5
4. TC Happy Bubbles TCHB AUT - 3 3 - - - - 3 3 6

LM Salzburg Klasse C

1. TC Happy Bubbles TCHB AUT 5 - - - - - 5 - - 5
2. THW Tauchclub THWS AUT 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1

TSVÖ Cup Klasse A

1. 1.LTC LTC AUT 4 - 1 4 1 2 8 1 3 12
2. Speedfish SPF AUT 3 6 5 1 4 4 4 10 9 23
3. SAC SAC AUT 2 - - 1 - - 3 - - 3
4. Dolphins VD AUT - - - 2 1 1 2 1 1 4
5. TC Delphin TCD AUT - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 2

 TC Happy Bubbles TCHB AUT - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 2

TSVÖ Cup Klasse B

1. 1.LTC LTC AUT - - - 4 - - 4 - - 4

TSVÖ Cup Klasse C

1. Speedfish SPF AUT 6 2 2 - - - 6 2 2 10
2. 1.LTC LTC AUT - 4 - 4 4 4 4 8 4 16
3. TC Happy Bubbles TCHB AUT 2 - 1 - - - 2 - 1 3
4. THW Tauchclub THWS AUT - - 1 - - - - - 1 1

TSVÖ Cup Klasse D

1. Speedfish SPF AUT 6 4 2 5 2 - 11 6 2 19

TSVÖ Cup Klasse E

1. Speedfish SPF AUT 5 2 5 3 5 2 8 7 7 22
2. Dolphins VD AUT 1 4 - 4 - - 5 4 - 9
3. 1.LTC LTC AUT - - - - - 2 - - 2 2

TSVÖ Cup Klasse F

1. Speedfish SPF AUT 6 4 4 5 5 4 11 9 8 28
2. 1.LTC LTC AUT - - - - - 1 - - 1 1
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36. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2017
Hallein, 25.11.2017

Records broken by event All Events

Men, 50m Surface
20. Heat 3 Rebbapragada, Sricharan 08 AUT 31.88 Österreichischer F Rekord 8 - 9

Men, 200m Surface
16. Heat 3 Eisserer, Geza 94 AUT 1:29.88 Österreichischer Rekord Open
16. Heat 3 Schmid, Fabian 02 AUT 1:47.61 Österreichischer C Rekord 14 - 15

Men, 50m Bifins
2. Heat 2 Rebbapragada, Sricharan 08 AUT 32.26 Österreichischer F Rekord 8 - 9
2. Heat 3 Schmid, Fabian 02 AUT 22.29 Österreichischer C Rekord 14 - 15

Men, 100m Bifins
12. Heat 3 Schmid, Fabian 02 AUT 49.93 Österreichischer C Rekord 14 - 15

Men, 25m Apnea
10. Heat 1 Rebbapragada, Sricharan 08 AUT 13.64 Österreichischer F Rekord 8 - 9

Men, 50m Apnea
8. Heat 1 Strumbichler, Walter 79 AUT 24.57 Österreichischer Rekord Open
8. Heat 2 Egger, Lukas 03 AUT 28.70 Österreichischer C Rekord 14 - 15

Men, 100m Immersion
14. Heat 1 Strumbichler, Walter 79 AUT 1:00.66 Österreichischer Rekord Open
14. Heat 2 Egger, Lukas 03 AUT 1:11.14 Österreichischer C Rekord 14 - 15

Women, 100m Surface
3. Heat 2 Koslicka, Karolina 08 AUT 1:17.87 Österreichischer F Rekord 8 - 9

Women, 200m Surface
15. Heat 3 Benigni, Anna Apollonia 06 AUT 2:08.35 Österreichischer E Rekord 10 - 11

Women, 50m Bifins
1. Heat 2 Koslicka, Karolina 08 AUT 32.60 Österreichischer F Rekord 8 - 9

Women, 100m Bifins
11. Heat 2 Benigni, Anna Apollonia 06 AUT 1:03.94 Österreichischer E Rekord 10 - 11

Women, 25m Apnea
9. Heat 1 Benigni, Anna Apollonia 06 AUT 10.90 Österreichischer E Rekord 10 - 11

Women, 50m Apnea
7. Heat 1 Noeth, Manuela 76 AUT 54.22 Österreichischer Rekord Open


